PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4014607

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN LANDY	09/28/2007
MICHAEL GILDERSLEEVE	10/01/2007
YEU WEN PETER TSENG	09/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BELMONT INSTRUMENT CORPORATION
Street Address:	780 BOSTON ROAD
City:	BILLERICA
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01821

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13999066

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)502-5002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: PatentDocket@choate.com

Correspondent Name: CHOATE HALL & STEWART LLP-PATENT DOCKET

Address Line 1: TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2012366-0007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SU KYUNG SUH
SIGNATURE:	/Su Kyung Suh/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=2012366-0007 Assignment#page1.tif source=2012366-0007 Assignment#page2.tif source=2012366-0007 Assignment#page3.tif source=2012366-0007 Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 503967952 REEL: 039482 FRAME: 0669

source=2012366-0007 Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 039482 FRAME: 0670

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	08-30-2010	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
		SHEET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	103605627	ched documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) John Landy, Michael Gildersleeve, Yeu Wo Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Da Execution Date(s) 09/28/2007 and 10/01/20 X Assignment Merg Security Agreement Chan	Internal A Internal A	ddress: 780 Boston Road Strent Hecorogy Recoived Str Floor Str Floor
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/890,577 Addi	Additional This document B. Pa	
5. Name and address to whom correspondering document should be maile		number of applications and patents
Name: Morris I. Pollack, MORRIS I. POLI Internal Address: Street Address: 19 Eberhardt Road	7. Total f	fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
City: East Hanover State: NJ Zip: 0793 Phone Number: (973) 386-1651 Fax Number: (973) 515-0883	Char	ent Information ye any Illianual Fees Sor you have the Ha Sollowing Deposit Mant, this Some is in desticate) osit Account Number 502, 966 thorized User Name
Email Address: ipmip@aol.com	,	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Morris I. Pollack Reg. No 20, 270

Name of Person Signing

9. Signature:

PATENT

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

August 25, 2010

Date

8

REEL: 024906 THENAME: 0235 REEL: 039482 FRAME: 0671 For:

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For:

U.S. Application

By:

Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

JOHN LANDY 39 Ridgeway Ave. Billerica, MA 01821

Nationality: USA

Michael Gildersleeve

37 Patty Lane

Northborough, MA 01532

Nationality: USA

Yeu Wen Peter Tseng 6 Orchard Drive Acton, MA 01720

Nationality: USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

BELMONT INSTRUMENT Corporation 780 Boston Road Billerica, MA 01821 A corporation of The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

HYPERTHERMIA, SYSTEM, METHOD and COMPONENTS

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. application no. 11/890,577 filed on August 7, 2007 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters

Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 024**ዓዕ**ጲ **ተድሉ**ተ/ነE: 0236

REEL: 039482 FRAME: 0672

Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal: as set out below:.

Date:_	9	/28	12007

Signature of JOHN LANDY

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

State of _	MA	
County o	middlesex	

Before me this 28 day of 2007, personally appeared the above named individuals, to me known to be the persons described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

* John Landry

{NOTARY SEAL]

JOAN K. McNAMARA

NOTARY PUBLIC

TOTAL THE OF MASSACHUSETTS

TO Expense Feb. 23, 2010

otary Public or

Consular Officer of the United States of America

My Commission Expires 2 23

Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 2 of 5

Date:	Oct 1	, 200	1
		f	'

we as L

Signature of Michael Gildersleeve

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

State of massachuse Hs	
State of massachuse Hs County of middles enf	
named individuals, to me known to be the per	20/2, personally appeared the above sons described in, and who executed the foregoing me that they executed the same of their own free will for the
MARGARET RYAN Natury Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires July 18, 2008	Mangard Region Notand Public of Consular Officer of the United States of America My Commission Expires July 18, 700 8
Date:	Signature of Yeu Wen Peter Tseng
NOTARIZATION OR LEGALI	ZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
State of	
County of —	
named individuals, to me known to be the per-	20, personally appeared the above sons described in, and who executed the foregoing ne that they executed the same of their own free will for the
{NOTARY SEAL]	Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America
	My Commission Expires

Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors-page 3 of 5

PATENT

REEL: 024993 FEMME: 0238

REEL: 039482 FRAME: 0674

Date:	
	Signature of Michael Gildersleeve

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

State of	
County of —	
Before me this day of named individuals, to me known to be the pers assignment instrument and acknowledged to m purpose therein expressed.	, personally appeared the above ons described in, and who executed the foregoing that they executed the same of their own free will for the
{NOTARY SEAL]	Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America
Date: 9-28-2007	My Commission Expires Serge fun Signature of Yeu Wen Peter Tseng
State of MA	LATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
assignment instrument and acknowledged to m	2007, personally appeared the above ons described in, and who executed the foregoing that they executed the same of their own free will for the
{NOTARY SEAL]	Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America
JOAN K. McNAMARA NOTARY PUBLIC CONTIONNEALTH OF MISSACHUST 11. My Comm. Expires Feb. 23, 2017	My Commission Expires 2 23 12

Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 3 of 5

PATENT

REEL: 0249708 THENAME: 0239 REEL: 039482 FRAME: 0675